

## To All Members of the Insurance Institute of Sheffield

Date 17 January 2017

Our Ref AGM Notification Your Ref

Dear Member

## Notice of the Annual General Meeting of The Insurance Institute of Sheffield

This letter is to advise that the Annual General Meeting of the Insurance Institute of Sheffield will be held on Monday 6th March 2017 at 6.00pm. The venue for the Annual General Meeting will be the Advanced Manufacturing Park, Brunel Way, Catcliffe, Rotherham, S60 5WG.

All current members of the Insurance Institute of Sheffield are entitled to attend.

An agenda for the Annual General Meeting is attached. Copies of the minutes of the last year's AGM will be available at the meeting together with copies of the Institute's accounts for the year ending 31<sup>st</sup> December 2016 and the Council, Education Secretary's and CPD Secretary's reports.

The agenda details the list of Officers of the Institute who are to be elected for the forthcoming 2017-2018 session. It is also necessary to elect other Council Members of the Institute for the same period. If you wish to submit a Nomination Form for election to the Council, please forward a completed Nomination Form (see copy attached) to the current Deputy President at the location or e-mail address shown below. You will see that signatures of four sponsors, who must be current members of the Institute, are required together with the consent of the nominee. All members of the Institute are welcome to stand for election as Council Members; it is not necessary to be a diploma holder.

As the voting for these Officers will take place at the Annual General Meeting your President requests your attendance at this important event in your Institute's calendar.

Yours sincerely

Jean bookson

Jean Cookson - BA(Hons), ACII Deputy President

Encls: Agenda and Nomination Form

President: Geoff Fenwick FInstSMM ACII Allianz Insurance plc 1 Wellington Place Wellington Street Leeds LS1 4AJ Tel: 0113 284 8309 geoff.fenwick@allianz.co.uk Deputy President: Jean Cookson BA(Hons) ACII 8 Primrose Close Killamarsh, Nr Sheffield S21 1JQ Tel: 0114 248 5987 ijacookson@yahoo.co.uk Temporary Secretary: Jean Cookson BA(Hons) ACII 8 Primrose Close Killamarsh, Nr Sheffield S21 1JQ Tel: 0114 248 5987 ijacookson@yahoo.co.uk Treasurer: Paul Exton Cert CII Ryan Direct Group Limited Quay Point, Lakeside Boulevard, Doncaster, DN4 5PL Tel: 08448 549 872 paulexton@ryandirectgroup.co.uk